



**IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT**

P.O. Box 7129  
Boise ID 83707-1129

(208) 334-8000  
[itd.idaho.gov](http://itd.idaho.gov)

---

July 31, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

This notice is to inform you that Addendum #01 has posted, for the following project:

**ITB # A000180  
DISTRICT 1 MILL & INLAY SUMMER 2018**

**Changes:**

**Questions and answers to said questions:**

- 1) What is the rate per hour: ie. Tonnage of asphalt pavement will be supplied to each location by ITD trucks? We all need to know either tons per hour or tons per truck and the number of trucks that will be used for accurate production calculation in our placement estimates.  
Answer 1) 11.5 tons per truck, ITD will provide adequate trucks for the job
- 2) How many approaches does Priority 1 include or is it all one area in front of multiple approaches?  
Answer 2) Multiple lanes on and off the NW Blvd overhead structure at I-90.
- 3) Are there any dump sites at any of the ITD locations where you'd want the grindings to save on disposal costs.  
Answer 3) ITD has dump sites within 30 miles of all locations

If you have any questions regarding this or any other projects, please contact **Shad Flores, Buyer** at **208-772-1245** or **[shad.flores@itd.idaho.gov](mailto:shad.flores@itd.idaho.gov)**.

Thank you for your interest in the Idaho Transportation Department.

*Business & Support Management*

---